News Release



JA Mitsui Leasing arranges project financing for Skye Renewables Malaysia's solar power project in Malaysia

Tokyo, 24 July 2024 – JA Mitsui Leasing Ltd. (Headquarters: Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Keito Shimbu, President and CEO; hereinafter referred to as "JAML") is pleased to announce that through our subsidiary, JAML Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (Headquarters: Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia; Yosuke Kashino, Managing Director; hereinafter referred to as "JMLM"), we have arranged project financing for Skye Renewables Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (Headquarters: Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia; Ross Alexander John Coull, Founder & CEO; hereinafter referred to as "Skye Renewables")' s solar project in Malaysia.

Skye Renewables installed advanced solar power generation systems at the client facilities and provides clients with quality renewable energy. This project leads to providing highly differentiated solutions in energy efficiency and ESG management.

Skye Renewables is the Malaysian subsidiary of Skye Renewables Energy Pte. Ltd. (Headquarters: Singapore; Ross Alexander John Coull, Founder & CEO; hereinafter referred to as "Skye"). Skye is an energy-as-a-service solar company with operations in Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, and Vietnam and is backed by Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd, a Japanese diversified energy group.

JMLM and JA Mitsui Leasing Singapore Pte. Ltd., a Singaporean subsidiary of JAML, jointly arranged the financing for this project, considering its contribution to developing renewable energy in Malaysia.

JAML advances corporate sustainability management to achieve its objective, "For a better society and future," as put up in the JAML Group Management Philosophy "Real Challenge, Real Change." It identifies five material issues ("Materiality"), which include "the achievement of the carbon-neutral". JAML will initiate to contribute to building a sustainable society.

News Release





Signing Ceremony

(Left: Skye Renewables/Ross Coull CEO, Right: JMLM/Kashino Managing Director)

[Overview of Skye Renewables]

Company Name	Skye Renewables Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.
Headquarters	Malaysia
CEO	Ross Alexander John Coull
Established	2021
Business	Energy-as-a-service solar company
Major Shareholders (Indirect)	Idemitsu Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd. (100% subsidiary of Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd,)

[Related SDGs]





Contact Information:

PR & IR Department, Corporate Management Division, JA Mitsui Leasing, Ltd.

Phone: +81-3-6775-3002, E-Mail: JAMLDG1114@jamitsuilease.co.jp